Amendment #5 to Agreement # A-12200 with California Forensic Medical Group,
Inc.

H

AMENDMENT #5 TO AGREEMENT #A-12200 BY AND BETWEEN THE
COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND CALIFORNIA FORENSIC MEDICAL
GROUP, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT is made to the PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT #A-12200 for
the provision of provision of medical services to inmates at the Monterey County Jail and Juvenile
Detention facilities, by and between CALIFORNIA FORENSIC MEDICAL GROUP INC., hereinafter
“CONTRACTOR?”, and the County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California,
hereinafter referred to as “County”.

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR first entered into the AGREEMENT on April 1, 2012,
by board action, and subsequently amended the AGREEMENT on June 11, 2013 with Amendment #1,
on September 14, 2014 with Amendment #1A, on February 1, 2015 with Amendment #2, on June 26,
2015 with Amendment # 3 and on June 20, 2016 with Amendment #4; and

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR wish to further amend the AGREEMENT to extend the
AGREEMENT for an additional four (4) month period, to finalize contract negotiations.

NOW THEREFORE, the County and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the AGREEMENT in
the following manner:

1. Paragraph 3, “TERM OF AGREEMENT?”, shall be amended by removing “The term of
this Agreement is from April 1, 2012 to September 30, 2016, unless sooner terminated pursuant
to the terms of this Agreement”, and replacing it with “The term of this Agreement is from

April 1, 2012 to January 31, 2017, unless sooner terminated pursuant to the terms of this
Agreement”.

2. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the
AGREEMENT are unchanged and unaffected by this AMENDMENT and shall continue in full
force and effect as set forth in the AGREEMENT.

3. A copy of this AMENDMENT shall be attached to the original AGREEMENT dated
April 1, 2012.

This space left blank intentionally

w

CALIFORNIA FORENSIC MEDICAL GROUP, INC.
AMENDMENT #5 TO Agreement #A-12200
Term: 04/01/2012t0 01/31/2017 Page 1




"

7

Amendment #5 to Agreement # A-12200 with California Forensic Medical Group,
Inc.

MONTEREY COUNTY ~ —_  CONTRACTOR
e U ey NS
[/’Jj{fi ey N\ ) - By
Contracts/Purchasing Offieer — Signature of Chair, President, or

Vice-President

Dated: // ‘ / 7 "// ’14
Printed Name and Title

ﬁ rov@ ﬁ

! ) Dated:

Deputy AuditorMonh'c’)yer MQ
/ By:

Dated: Q l}____\ 6 (Signati#e of Secrefary, Asst. Secretary, CFO,

Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)*

Approved as to Liability Provisions: Do+, ﬂgl M £ Z4 , C P
Printed Name and Title ~

Risk Management Dated: 7/ 2 L//‘
/4 7/

Dated:

Approved as to Fis

Approved as to Form:

2 %Hen

Depﬁty County Counsel

Dated: 7/ [ / 2016

f

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is 2 corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations,
the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified
officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with
the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partership. If
CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business,
if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement.

s e e e e e |
CALIFORNIA FORENSIC MEDICAL GROUP, INC.

AMENDMENT #5 TO Agreement #A-12200

Term: 04/01/2012to 01/31/2017 Page 2



Amendment #5 to Agreement # A-12200 with California Forensic Medical Group,
~ Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this AMENDMENT on the day and year written below.

MONTEREY COUNTY CONTR T()
/L// Az L))
Contracts/Purchasing Officer Slgn uf'a’rre of Chair, ﬁreﬂ

Vice-President

Dated: . ?,/f%////)//é MZK 7N

Printzd Name and Title

Approved as to Fiscal Provisions: 1
g Date:: f Z Y / é’

Deputy Auditor/Controller
By:
Dated: , (Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO,
;o Treawurer or Asst. Treasurer)*

Approved as to Liability Provisions:

Printed Name and Title

Risk Management Dateid:

Dated:

Approved as to Form:

Deputy County Counsel

Dated:

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations,
the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified
officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with
the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agrcement on behalf of the partnership. If
CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business,
if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement.

e W— | Y R . T

CALIFORNIA FORENSIC MEDICAL GROUP, INC. S
AMENDMENT #5 TO Agreement #A-12200
Term: 04/01/2012 to 01/31/2017 Page 2



Amendment #5 to Agreement # A-12200 with California Forensic Medical Group,
[fé.

m

AMENDMENT #5 TO AGREEMENT #A-12200 BY AND BETWEEN THE
COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND CALIFORNIA FORENSIC MEDICAL
GROUP, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT is made to the PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT #A-12200 for
the provision of provision of medical services to inmates at the Monterey County Jail and Juvenile
Detention facilities, by and between CALIFORNIA FORENSIC MEDICAL GROUP INC., hereinafter
“CONTRACTOR?”, and the County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California,
hereinafter referred to as “County”.

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR first entered into the AGREEMENT on April 1, 2012,
by board action, and subsequently amended the AGREEMENT on June 11, 2013 with Amendment #1,
on September 14, 2014 with Amendment #1A, on February 1, 2015 with Amendment #2, on June 26,
2015 with Amendment # 3 and on June 20, 2016 with Amendment #4; and

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR wish to further amend the AGREEMENT to extend the
AGREEMENT for an additional four (4) month period, to finalize contract negotiations.

NOW THEREFORE, the County and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the AGREEMENT in
the following manner:

1. Paragraph 3, “TERM OF AGREEMENT?, shall be amended by removing “The term of
this Agreement is from April 1, 2012 to September 30, 2016, unless sooner terminated pursuant
to the terms of this Agreement”, and replacing it with “The term of this Agreement is from
April 1, 2012 to January 31, 2017, unless sooner terminated pursuant to the terms of this
Agreement”.

2. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the
AGREEMENT are unchanged and unaffected by this AMENDMENT and shall continue in full
force and effect as set forth in the AGREEMENT.

3. A copy of this AMENDMENT shall be attached to the original AGREEMENT dated
April 1, 2012.

This space left blank intentionally

CALIFORNIA FORENSIC MEDICAL GROUP, INC.
AMENDMENT #5 TO Agreement #A-12200
Term: 04/01/2012to 01/31/2017 Page 1



Amendment #5 to Agreement # A-12200 with California Forensic Medical Group,
Inc.

MONT@ELCQHNIL,_ - ‘> CONTRACTOR
= _ :2‘___,_ il By:
Contracts/Purchasing Officer Signature of Chair, President, or

Vice-President

Dated: / / — / 7-»*" // f{

Printed Name and Title
Approved as to Fiscal Provisions:
Dated:
Deputy Auditor/Controller
By:
Dated: (Signanﬁ‘é of Secrefary, Asst. Secretary, CFO,

Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)*

Approved as to Liability Provisions: Do~/ 7 éﬂ t Z z 4 C F =
Printed Name and Title

Risk Management Dated: ?/ 2.27//6
/Y /

Dated:

Approved as to Form:

S

Deputy County Counsel

Dated: f/71 /Q‘ﬂ /6

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations,
the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified
officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with
the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partmership. If

CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business,
if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement.

m

CALIFORNIA FORENSIC MEDICAL GROUP, INC.
AMENDMENT #5 TO Agreement #A-12200
Term: 04/01/2012 to 01/31/2017 Page 2




Amendment #5 to Agreement # A-12200 with California Forensic Medical Group,

Inc.
R ST DISESI S s iy S TR R N M S TR S VI S B TR B N e e e

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this AMENDMENT on the day and year written below.

MONTEREY COUNTY CONTRAETO / /
By: /{2/;7 , A\ é‘Z/;!

Contracts/Purchasing Officer Signatdte of Chair, I*resi&%:a]-i, or

Vice President

Dated: ‘ ijf/ﬂ% /%7 2‘/ & A7 /D‘

Prini=d Name and Title

Dated: /‘?/L ? 2 - / é:’

Approved as to Fiscal Provisions:

Deputy Auditor/Controller
By:
Dated: : (Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO,
% Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)*

Approved as to Liability Provisions:

Printzd Name and Title

Risk Management Dated:

Dated:

Approved as to Form:

Deputy County Counsel

Dated:

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations,
the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified
officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with
the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agrcement on behalf of the partnership. If
CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business,
if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement.

CALIFORNIA FORENSIC MEDICAL GROUP, INC.
AMENDMENT #5 TO Agreement #A-12200
Term: 04/01/2012t001/31/2017 Page 2




Amendment #5 to Agreement # A-12200 with California Forensic Medical Group,
Inc.

m

AMENDMENT #5 TO AGREEMENT #A-12200 BY AND BETWEEN THE
COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND CALIFORNIA FORENSIC MEDICAL
GROUP, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT is made to the PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT #A-12200 for
the provision of provision of medical services to inmates at the Monterey County Jail and Juvenile
Detention facilities, by and between CALIFORNIA FORENSIC MEDICAL GROUP INC., hereinafter
“CONTRACTOR?”, and the County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California,
hereinafter referred to as “County”.

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR first entered into the AGREEMENT on April 1, 2012,
by board action, and subsequently amended the AGREEMENT on June 11, 2013 with Amendment #1,
on September 14, 2014 with Amendment #1A, on February 1, 2015 with Amendment #2, on June 26,
2015 with Amendment # 3 and on June 20, 2016 with Amendment #4; and

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR wish to further amend the AGREEMENT to extend the
AGREEMENT for an additional four (4) month period, to finalize contract negotiations.

NOW THEREFORE, the County and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the AGREEMENT in
the following manner:

1. Paragraph 3, “TERM OF AGREEMENT”, shall be amended by removing “The term of
this Agreement is from April 1, 2012 to September 30, 2016, unless sooner terminated pursuant
to the terms of this Agreement”, and replacing it with “The term of this Agreement is from

April 1, 2012 to January 31, 2017, unless sooner terminated pursuant to the terms of this
Agreement”.

2. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the
AGREEMENT are unchanged and unaffected by this AMENDMENT and shall continue in full
force and effect as set forth in the AGREEMENT.

3. A copy of this AMENDMENT shall be attached to the original AGREEMENT dated
April 1, 2012,

This space left blank intentionally

e e R e e e R e e e N e ST O e o S R T TR

CALIFORNIA FORENSIC MEDICAL GROUP, INC.
AMENDMENT #5 TO Agreement #A-12200
Term: 04/01/2012 to 01/31/2017 Page 1




Amendment #5 to Agreement # A-12200 with California Forensic Medical Group,

Inc.
m

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this AMENDMENT on the day and year written below.

MONTEREY COUNTY CONTRACTOR
By:
Contracts/Purchasing Officer Signature of Chair, President, or

Vice-President

Dated:

Printed Name and Title
Approved as to Fiscal Provisions:

Dated:
Deputy Auditor/Controller
By:
Dated: (Signat# of Secrefary, Asst. Secretary, CFO,

Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)*

Approved as to Liability Provisions: hoM ﬂg‘_l M ! Zz i CF &
Printed Name and Title #

Risk Management Dated: ?/ 2 L//&
/7

Dated:

Approved as to Form:

B 2 il

Deputy County Cotmsel

Dated: ? / 272 / a4 P

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations,
the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified
officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with
the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If
CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business,
if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement.

——u———-——m
CALIFORNIA FORENSIC MEDICAL GROUP, INC.

AMENDMENT #5 TO Agreement #A-12200

Term: 04/01/2012 t0 01/31/2017 Page 2



Amendment #5 to Agreement # A-12200 with California Forensic Medical Group,
Inc.

T —

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this AMENDMENT on the day and year written below.

MONTEREY COUNTY

Contracts/Purchasing Officer

CONTRALZTO /
A //x-f—/ﬂ’ a7
S1gm&ﬁe of Chair, p‘le&lw or

Vice-President

MW/ % /?’f/?/f 1)

Dated.
Printzd Name and Title
Approved as to Fiscal Provisions: (’
Dated: / 047
Deputy Auditor/Controller
By:
Dated: - (Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO,

Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)*

Approved as to Liability Provisions:

Printed Name and Title

Risk Management Dated:

Dated:

Approved as to Form:

Deputy County Counsel

Dated:

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, in:luding limited liability and non-profit corporations,
the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified
officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with
the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If
CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business,
if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement.

e —— — . T S S " VAN AE TS P . FRETEErTEITETT

CALIFORNIA FORENSIC MEDICAL GROUP INC. -
AMENDMENT #5 TO Agreement #A-12200
Term: 04/01/2012 t001/31/2017 Page 2




